502378068 06/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hidekazu ISHII	05/28/2013
Koichi KONDO	05/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	ddress: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code: 467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13848855	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126096921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126096800

Email: psorge@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: 245 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Gerald Levy

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10167

121978-00100
Gerald Levy
/Gerald Levy Reg. No. 24419/
06/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030578 FRAME: 0387 40.00 138488

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hidekazu ISHII	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Koichi KONDO	(6)		
	of inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one de the undersigned, the undersigned agr		d valuable considerations paid to each of s assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11) Insert Identification (11			PRINT LABEL PRODUCING APPARATUS, CONTENTS PROCESSING PROGRAM, AND CONTENTS PROCESSING METHOD			
	of Invention such as Title, Case					
Number, or Foreign Application Number			(Attorney Docket No.)	
			for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for pate	nt in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>hay</u> 18,	2013		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/848,855		
application applic	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or a in every way possible 3) The undersigned ions of the Internation. 4) The undersigned at a valid 5) The undersigned establing from said appropriate the entire interest. 6) The undersigned appropriate on the entire interest.	and ar deem agree division agree al Corolla agree di Unito hereb lication rest hereb desirab	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in on thereof, or any patent or reissue attaining evidence and going forward with (s) to execute all papers and document evention for Protection of Industrial Profest) to perform all affirmative acts well states patent to the Assignee. By authorize(s) and request(s) the Corn(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned erein assigned, and that he has (the y grant(s) the firm of McCarter & Eng	connection with any interference application based thereon, for the such interference. Its and perform any act which method in the such interference. Its and perform any act which method in the perty or similar agreements, which may be necessary to obtain missioner of Patents to issue of the entire interest, and here y have) not executed, and will lish, LLP the power to insert of the United States Patent and	and any continuing, divisional or reissue in connection with such applications and the which may be declared concerning any the invention, and to cooperate with the asy be necessary in connection with claims obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or any and all Letters Patents of the United by covenants that he has (they have) full not execute, any agreements in conflict in this assignment any further identification Trademark Office for recordation of this name(s).	
Date	_ haz 2,	۶,	20/3 Name of Inventor	Hidehazu Ish	ùù (SEAL)	
Date	may 18	·	2 <u>⊳/⊰</u> Name of Inventor	Stoichi Stond	(SEAL)	
Date				,	(SEAL)	
Date	Name :		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

____ Name of Inventor ___

PATENT REEL: 030578 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 06/10/2013

Date